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Description

201203150000
90720

03/15/2012
12:20:40

BAC HOME
LOANS
SERVICING LP

Grantee ASSIGNMENT/
TRANSFER

MORTGAGE
ELECTRONIC
REGISTRATIO
N SYSTEMS
INC

Instr
#:20060605000
263760

201203160000
91670

03/16/2012
10:41:00

BAC HOME
LOANS
SERVICING LP

Grantee POWER OF
ATTORNEY

BANK OF NEW
YORK
MELLON

201203070000
80180

03/07/2012
10:16:23

BAC HOME
LOANS
SERVICING LP

Grantee ASSIGNMENT/
TRANSFER

MORTGAGE
ELECTRONIC
REGISTRATIO
N SYSTEMS
INC

Instr
#:20100114000
013810

201203070000
80190

03/07/2012
10:18:18

BAC HOME
LOANS
SERVICING LP

Grantee ASSIGNMENT/
TRANSFER

MORTGAGE
ELECTRONIC
REGISTRATIO
N SYSTEMS
INC

Instr
#:20090403000
122230

201203090000
82850

03/09/2012
12:25:30

BAC HOME
LOANS
SERVICING LP

Grantee ASSIGNMENT/
TRANSFER

COUNTRYWID
E HOME
LOANS INC

Instr
#:20050811000
412740

201203090000
82980

03/09/2012
01:04:29

BAC HOME
LOANS
SERVICING LP

Grantee ASSIGNMENT/
TRANSFER

MORTGAGE
ELECTRONIC
REGISTRATIO
N SYSTEMS
INC

Instr
#:20091204000
446940

201203090000
82970

03/09/2012
01:01:30

BAC HOME
LOANS
SERVICING LP

Grantee ASSIGNMENT/
TRANSFER

MORTGAGE
ELECTRONIC
REGISTRATIO
N SYSTEMS
INC

Instr
#:20091030000
407240

201203090000
83000

03/09/2012
01:15:18

BAC HOME
LOANS
SERVICING LP

Grantee ASSIGNMENT/
TRANSFER

MORTGAGE
ELECTRONIC
REGISTRATIO
N SYSTEMS
INC

Instr
#:20110302000
069470

201203120000
84360

03/12/2012
12:40:44

BAC HOME
LOANS
SERVICING LP

Grantee ASSIGNMENT/
TRANSFER

MORTGAGE
ELECTRONIC
REGISTRATIO
N SYSTEMS
INC

Instr
#:20090202000
032160

201203120000
84370

03/12/2012
12:40:45

BAC HOME
LOANS
SERVICING LP

Grantee ASSIGNMENT/
TRANSFER

MORTGAGE
ELECTRONIC
REGISTRATIO
N SYSTEMS
INC

Instr
#:20081211000
463350

201203120000
84390

03/12/2012
12:40:47

BAC HOME
LOANS
SERVICING LP

Grantee ASSIGNMENT/
TRANSFER

MORTGAGE
ELECTRONIC
REGISTRATIO
N SYSTEMS
INC

Instr
#:20090213000
049760

201203120000
84400

03/12/2012
12:40:48

BAC HOME
LOANS
SERVICING LP

Grantee ASSIGNMENT/
TRANSFER

MORTGAGE
ELECTRONIC
REGISTRATIO
N SYSTEMS
INC

Instr
#:20061018000
516450

201203120000
84420

03/12/2012
12:40:50

BAC HOME
LOANS
SERVICING LP

Grantee ASSIGNMENT/
TRANSFER

MORTGAGE
ELECTRONIC
REGISTRATIO
N SYSTEMS
INC

Instr
#:20100720000
231130



201203210000
97120

03/21/2012
11:41:14

BAC HOME
LOANS
SERVICING LP

Grantee ASSIGNMENT/
TRANSFER

MORTGAGE
ELECTRONIC
REGISTRATIO
N SYSTEMS
INC

Instr
#:20101029000
362330

201203290001
07910

03/29/2012
02:35:20

BAC HOME
LOANS
SERVICING LP

Grantee ASSIGNMENT/
TRANSFER

MORTGAGE
ELECTRONIC
REGISTRATIO
N SYSTEMS
INC

Instr
#:20091208000
449800

201203210000
97430

03/21/2012
01:12:44

BAC HOME
LOANS
SERVICING LP

Grantee ASSIGNMENT/
TRANSFER

MORTGAGE
ELECTRONIC
REGISTRATIO
N SYSTEMS
INC

Instr
#:20080423000
165820

201203290001
07930

03/29/2012
02:35:22

BAC HOME
LOANS
SERVICING LP

Grantee ASSIGNMENT/
TRANSFER

MORTGAGE
ELECTRONIC
REGISTRATIO
N SYSTEMS
INC

Instr
#:20090917000
356130

201203290001
07960

03/29/2012
02:35:25

BAC HOME
LOANS
SERVICING LP

Grantee ASSIGNMENT/
TRANSFER

MORTGAGE
ELECTRONIC
REGISTRATIO
N SYSTEMS
INC

Instr
#:20050509000
220290

201203210000
97480

03/21/2012
01:23:55

BAC HOME
LOANS
SERVICING LP

Grantee ASSIGNMENT/
TRANSFER

MORTGAGE
ELECTRONIC
REGISTRATIO
N SYSTEMS
INC

Instr
#:20091008000
380950

201203300001
09290

03/30/2012
10:08:08

BAC HOME
LOANS
SERVICING LP

Grantee ASSIGNMENT/
TRANSFER

MORTGAGE
ELECTRONIC
REGISTRATIO
N SYSTEMS
INC

Instr
#:20110331000
101230

201203300001
09320

03/30/2012
10:08:11

BAC HOME
LOANS
SERVICING LP

Grantee ASSIGNMENT/
TRANSFER

MORTGAGE
ELECTRONIC
REGISTRATIO
N SYSTEMS
INC

Instr
#:20100813000
258980

201203300001
09340

03/30/2012
10:08:13

BAC HOME
LOANS
SERVICING LP

Grantee ASSIGNMENT/
TRANSFER

MORTGAGE
ELECTRONIC
REGISTRATIO
N SYSTEMS
INC

Instr
#:20080717000
289100

201203220000
99280

03/22/2012
11:11:17

BAC HOME
LOANS
SERVICING LP

Grantee ASSIGNMENT/
TRANSFER

MORTGAGE
ELECTRONIC
REGISTRATIO
N SYSTEMS
INC

Instr
#:20070628000
305730

201203220000
99310

03/22/2012
11:13:18

BAC HOME
LOANS
SERVICING LP

Grantee ASSIGNMENT/
TRANSFER

MORTGAGE
ELECTRONIC
REGISTRATIO
N SYSTEMS
INC

Instr
#:20090623000
241580

201203220000
99300

03/22/2012
11:12:18

BAC HOME
LOANS
SERVICING LP

Grantee ASSIGNMENT/
TRANSFER

MORTGAGE
ELECTRONIC
REGISTRATIO
N SYSTEMS
INC

Instr
#:20110203000
038950

201203220000
99330

03/22/2012
11:14:20

BAC HOME
LOANS
SERVICING LP

Grantee ASSIGNMENT/
TRANSFER

MORTGAGE
ELECTRONIC
REGISTRATIO
N SYSTEMS
INC

Instr
#:20041129000
650670



201203220000
99360

03/22/2012
11:16:22

BAC HOME
LOANS
SERVICING LP

Grantee ASSIGNMENT/
TRANSFER

MORTGAGE
ELECTRONIC
REGISTRATIO
N SYSTEMS
INC

Instr
#:20060928000
483070

201203220000
99540

03/22/2012
11:33:35

BAC HOME
LOANS
SERVICING LP

Grantee ASSIGNMENT/
TRANSFER

MORTGAGE
ELECTRONIC
REGISTRATIO
N SYSTEMS
INC

Instr
#:20090303000
075510

201203220000
99550

03/22/2012
11:33:36

BAC HOME
LOANS
SERVICING LP

Grantee ASSIGNMENT/
TRANSFER

MORTGAGE
ELECTRONIC
REGISTRATIO
N SYSTEMS
INC

Instr
#:20090814000
313360

201203300001
10180

03/30/2012
12:39:03

BAC HOME
LOANS
SERVICING LP

Grantee ASSIGNMENT/
TRANSFER

MORTGAGE
ELECTRONIC
REGISTRATIO
N SYSTEMS
INC

Instr
#:20110809000
233740


