Instrument #	Date Recorded	Name	Party Role	Doc Type	Other Name	Book	Page	MapBook	MapPage	First Reference	
201203150000 90720	03/15/2012 12:20:40	BAC HOME LOANS SERVICING LP	Grantee	ASSIGNMENT/ TRANSFER	MORTGAGE ELECTRONIC REGISTRATIO N SYSTEMS INC					Instr #:20060605000 263760	Description
201203160000 91670	03/16/2012 10:41:00	BAC HOME LOANS SERVICING LP	Grantee	POWER OF ATTORNEY	BANK OF NEW YORK MELLON						
201203070000 30180	03/07/2012 10:16:23	BAC HOME LOANS SERVICING LP	Grantee	ASSIGNMENT/ TRANSFER	MORTGAGE ELECTRONIC REGISTRATIO N SYSTEMS INC					Instr #:20100114000 013810	
201203070000 30190	03/07/2012 10:18:18	BAC HOME LOANS SERVICING LP	Grantee	ASSIGNMENT/ TRANSFER	MORTGAGE ELECTRONIC REGISTRATIO N SYSTEMS INC					Instr #:20090403000 122230	
201203090000 32850	03/09/2012 12:25:30	BAC HOME LOANS SERVICING LP	Grantee	ASSIGNMENT/ TRANSFER	COUNTRYWID E HOME LOANS INC					Instr #:20050811000 412740	
201203090000 32980	03/09/2012 01:04:29	BAC HOME LOANS SERVICING LP	Grantee	ASSIGNMENT/ TRANSFER	MORTGAGE ELECTRONIC REGISTRATIO N SYSTEMS INC					Instr #:20091204000 446940	
201203090000 32970	03/09/2012 01:01:30	BAC HOME LOANS SERVICING LP	Grantee	ASSIGNMENT/ TRANSFER	MORTGAGE ELECTRONIC REGISTRATIO N SYSTEMS INC					Instr #:20091030000 407240	
201203090000 33000	03/09/2012 01:15:18	BAC HOME LOANS SERVICING LP	Grantee	ASSIGNMENT/ TRANSFER	MORTGAGE ELECTRONIC REGISTRATIO N SYSTEMS INC					Instr #:20110302000 069470	
201203120000 34360	03/12/2012 12:40:44	BAC HOME LOANS SERVICING LP	Grantee	ASSIGNMENT/ TRANSFER	MORTGAGE ELECTRONIC REGISTRATIO N SYSTEMS INC					Instr #:20090202000 032160	
201203120000 34370	03/12/2012 12:40:45	BAC HOME LOANS SERVICING LP	Grantee	ASSIGNMENT/ TRANSFER	MORTGAGE ELECTRONIC REGISTRATIO N SYSTEMS INC					Instr #:20081211000 463350	
201203120000 34390	03/12/2012 12:40:47	BAC HOME LOANS SERVICING LP	Grantee	ASSIGNMENT/ TRANSFER	MORTGAGE ELECTRONIC REGISTRATIO N SYSTEMS INC					Instr #:20090213000 049760	
201203120000 34400	03/12/2012 12:40:48	BAC HOME LOANS SERVICING LP	Grantee	ASSIGNMENT/ TRANSFER	MORTGAGE ELECTRONIC REGISTRATIO N SYSTEMS INC					Instr #:20061018000 516450	
01203120000 4420	03/12/2012 12:40:50	BAC HOME LOANS SERVICING LP	Grantee	ASSIGNMENT/ TRANSFER	MORTGAGE ELECTRONIC REGISTRATIO N SYSTEMS INC					Instr #:20100720000 231130	

201203210000 97120	03/21/2012 11:41:14	BAC HOME LOANS SERVICING LP	Grantee	ASSIGNMENT/ TRANSFER	MORTGAGE ELECTRONIC REGISTRATIO N SYSTEMS INC			Instr #:20101029000 362330	
201203290001 07910	03/29/2012 02:35:20	BAC HOME LOANS SERVICING LP	Grantee	ASSIGNMENT/ TRANSFER	MORTGAGE ELECTRONIC REGISTRATIO N SYSTEMS INC			Instr #:20091208000 449800	
201203210000 97430	03/21/2012 01:12:44	BAC HOME LOANS SERVICING LP	Grantee	ASSIGNMENT/ TRANSFER	MORTGAGE ELECTRONIC REGISTRATIO N SYSTEMS INC			Instr #:20080423000 165820	
201203290001 07930	03/29/2012 02:35:22	BAC HOME LOANS SERVICING LP	Grantee	ASSIGNMENT/ TRANSFER	MORTGAGE ELECTRONIC REGISTRATIO N SYSTEMS INC			Instr #:20090917000 356130	
201203290001 07960	03/29/2012 02:35:25	BAC HOME LOANS SERVICING LP	Grantee	ASSIGNMENT/ TRANSFER	MORTGAGE ELECTRONIC REGISTRATIO N SYSTEMS INC			Instr #:20050509000 220290	
201203210000 97480	03/21/2012 01:23:55	BAC HOME LOANS SERVICING LP	Grantee	ASSIGNMENT/ TRANSFER	MORTGAGE ELECTRONIC REGISTRATIO N SYSTEMS INC			Instr #:20091008000 380950	
201203300001 09290	03/30/2012 10:08:08	BAC HOME LOANS SERVICING LP	Grantee	ASSIGNMENT/ TRANSFER	MORTGAGE ELECTRONIC REGISTRATIO N SYSTEMS INC			Instr #:20110331000 101230	
201203300001 09320	03/30/2012 10:08:11	BAC HOME LOANS SERVICING LP	Grantee	ASSIGNMENT/ TRANSFER	MORTGAGE ELECTRONIC REGISTRATIO N SYSTEMS INC			Instr #:20100813000 258980	
201203300001 09340	03/30/2012 10:08:13	BAC HOME LOANS SERVICING LP	Grantee	ASSIGNMENT/ TRANSFER	MORTGAGE ELECTRONIC REGISTRATIO N SYSTEMS INC			Instr #:20080717000 289100	
201203220000 99280	03/22/2012 11:11:17	BAC HOME LOANS SERVICING LP	Grantee	ASSIGNMENT/ TRANSFER	MORTGAGE ELECTRONIC REGISTRATIO N SYSTEMS INC			Instr #:20070628000 305730	
201203220000 99310	03/22/2012 11:13:18	BAC HOME LOANS SERVICING LP	Grantee	ASSIGNMENT/ TRANSFER	MORTGAGE ELECTRONIC REGISTRATIO N SYSTEMS INC			Instr #:20090623000 241580	
201203220000 99300	03/22/2012 11:12:18	BAC HOME LOANS SERVICING LP	Grantee	ASSIGNMENT/ TRANSFER	MORTGAGE ELECTRONIC REGISTRATIO N SYSTEMS INC			Instr #:20110203000 038950	
201203220000 99330	03/22/2012 11:14:20	BAC HOME LOANS SERVICING LP	Grantee	ASSIGNMENT/ TRANSFER	MORTGAGE ELECTRONIC REGISTRATIO N SYSTEMS INC			Instr #:20041129000 650670	

	BAC HOME LOANS SERVICING LP		MORTGAGE ELECTRONIC REGISTRATIO N SYSTEMS INC			Instr #:20060928000 483070	
201203220000 99540	BAC HOME LOANS SERVICING LP		MORTGAGE ELECTRONIC REGISTRATIO N SYSTEMS INC			Instr #:20090303000 075510	
	BAC HOME LOANS SERVICING LP		MORTGAGE ELECTRONIC REGISTRATIO N SYSTEMS INC			Instr #:20090814000 313360	
201203300001 10180	BAC HOME LOANS SERVICING LP	Grantee	MORTGAGE ELECTRONIC REGISTRATIO N SYSTEMS INC			Instr #:20110809000 233740	